## LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY F. O. Box 3579 Midland, Texas 79702

OPERATOR_	BTA Oil Producers	ADDRESS 104 South Pecos, M.	S 104 South Pecos, Midland, Texas 797	
LEASE NAM	E 8601 JV-P Buckeye "C"	WELL NUMBER #1		
LOCATION_	/750 1 <del>650</del> ' FNL & 1650' FWL, Sectio	n 36, T-17-S, R-35-E, Lea Cou	nty, New Mexico	
	ANGLE		ACCUMULATIVE	
DEPTH	INCLINATION - DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT	
212	1/4	.93	.93	
420	1/2	1.82	2.75	
918	3/4	6.52	9.27	
1390	3/4	6.18	15.45	
1864	1	8.27	23.72	
2338	3/4	6.20	29.92	
2775	1	7.28	37.20	
3216	1 1/4	10.06	47.26	
3687	1/2	4.11	51.37	
3854	1/4	.73	52.10	
4315	1/4	2.01	54.11	
4390	1/4	.33	54.44	
4862	3/4	6.18	60.62	
5335	1 3/4	14.45	75.07	
5619	2 3/4	13.63	88.70	
5713	2 3/4	4.51	93.21	
5807	2 1/2	4.10	97.31	
6059	2 1/4	9.89	107.20	
6216	2 1/4	6.16	113.36	
6501	1 3/4	8.70	122.06	
6977	1	8.31	130.37	
7448	3/4	6.17	136.54	
7721	1	4.76	141.30	
8206	1	8.46	149.76	
8680	1 1/4	10.34	160.10	
8820	1/2	1.22	161.32	
9070	2 1/2	10.91	172.23	
9250	4	12.56	184.79	
9498	3 1/2	15.14	199.93	
9652	3 3/4	10.07	210.00	
9995	3 1/2	20.94	230.94	

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY By: Presiden . Title: Contracts

My Commission Expires 2-19-88

## AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

< PRY note AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE 3rd Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the \_ March day of 1987. 20HL 4. NOTARY PUBLIC LINNIE TRAVIS Notary Public in & for The State of Texas: